

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2953

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

May 3

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 14, delete “two” and insert “five”.

2 In line 15, delete “who are at menopause, post-menopausal or have known risk factors,” and
3 insert “at the beginning of menopause,” and delete “two” and insert “five”.

4 In line 16, delete “75” and insert “60”.

5 After line 19, insert:

6 “(5) The Department of Human Services shall adopt rules pursuant to ORS 453.605 to 453.800
7 to permit bone densitometry by self-referral in accordance with this section.”.

8
